
Name Ehepartner Reg.-Nr.
Abraham, Boye Knuds Alberts, Maria Christine Dorothea 9/1887

Abraham, Claus Volquardsen, Anna Maria 9/1923

Abraham, Cornelius Hansen, Henriette Pauline 2/1928

Abraham, Martin Knutz, Wiebke Dorothea 1/1928

Adolphs, Anna Maria Gertz, Volquart 1/1894

Ahrens, Emma Margaretha Catharina Todsen, Johann Friedrich Peter 4/1913

Alberts, Albert Martin Gertz, Anna Magdalena 7/1900

Alberts, Boy August Friedrich Jacobs, Sophie Dorathea (oder Dorathea Sofie) 7/1892

Alberts, Boye Heinrich Ferdinand Harder, Elsabe Dorothea 1/1895

Alberts, Christine Dorathea Fowe, Friedrich August 8/1991

Alberts, Fanny Wilhelmine Boyens, Harald Joachim Friedrich 7/1882

Alberts, Gretchen Katrine Thauer, Johann Heinrich 6/1919

Alberts, Heinrich Theodor Gertz, Gretchen Elisabeth 5/1925

Alberts, Ingwer Klaus Schütt, Margareta Dorothea 4/1927

Alberts, Jann Dircks Reese, Elsabe Emilia 2/1926

Alberts, John Knutz, Margaretha Rebecca 3/1889

Alberts, Margaretha Catharina Röhe, Jens 6/1907

Alberts, Maria Christine Dorothea Abraham, Boye Knuds 9/1887

Alberts, Theodor Gertz, Dora 2/1899

Alberts, Wiebke Dorothea Elise Rosenzweig, Peter Karl Heinrich Julius 11/1920

Albertsen, August Jacobs, Anna Catharina Margaretha 6/1887

Albertsen, Dorothea Magaretha, geb. Thomsen Bundies, Peter Jakob 5/1921

Albertsen, Emma Franziska Schult, Willi Carl Eberhard Christian August Martin 7/1934

Albertsen, Johannes Heinrich Holst, Elisabeth 1/1903

Albertsen, Wilhelmina Johanna Schör, Max August Hinrich 4/1933

Albrecht, Anne Adolfine Jürgens, Mathias Hans Heinrich 3/1930

Albrecht, Martha Anni Frosch, Hartmuth Hugo Eduard 2/1932

Anders, Fritz Georg Lorenzen, (?) Martha 1/1934

Andersen, Johann Hinrich Möller (oder Müller?), Anna Catharina 8/1879

Andreä, Elsa Dorothea Vogler, Ernst Gustav Robert 1/1916

Andreä, Elsa Dorothea, später Vogler Ingwersen, Walter Julius 8/1924



Andreä, Karl Ernst Christians, Frauke Elisabeth 6/1922

Andreä, Magdlalene Catharine Paulsen, Paul Friedrich (geschieden) 6/1928

Andreä, Maria Holm, Marten Adolph 7/1876

Andreä, Maria Magdalena Wieck, Ferdinand 7/1905

Andreä, Peter Heinrich Lorenzen, Emma 5/1906

Andreä, Robert Claus Holm, Frauke Margaretha 4/1915

Andreä, Walli Peters, Anna Amanda 3/1899

Andreä, Wilhelmine Berta Witt, Friedrich Johann Heinrich 1/1915

Andres, Christine, geb. Tobies Schröder, Johannes Jochim Heinirch 2/1927

Andres, Jens August Jacob Jessen, Maria Catharina 6/1892

Andresen, Elisabeth Catharina Rehbehn, Johann Jürgen 1/1888

Andresen, Ernst Heinrich Sievers, Frauke Elise Dorothea 3/1892

Andresen, genannt Cornils, Annemarie Henningsen, Johannes Jakob Peter 10/1934

Andresen, Hans Arend Andresen, Margarethe Marie 5/1932

Andresen, Margarethe Marie Andresen, Hans Arend 5/1932

Andresen, Maria Magdalena Wunderlich, Hermann Franz 2/1876

Andresen, Therese Brigitte Bruhn, Peter Heinrich 5/1896

Andresen, Willy Nickels, Bertha Margarethe 2/1930

Appuhn, Detlef Heinrich Clausen, Anna Sophia Dorothea 6/1881

Arf, Anna Maria Hansen, August Heinrich 9/1876

Arf, Johann Hinrich Zarazynska, Anna Margaretha 2/1887

Asbahr, Johannes Heinrich Peters, Sophie Else 13/1920

Asbahr, Louise Katharina Helene Jessen, Jürgen Friedrich 7/1914

Asmus, Christina Brauer, Claus 10/1876

Asmus, Heinrich Boysen, Helene Christine 1/1904

Asmus, Karoline Katharina Schlüter, Otto 8/1906

Asmus, Maria, verw. Pauls Sachau, Johann Jacob 5/1882

Asmus, Peter Hansen, Anna 10/1875

Autenrieb(?), Käthe Johanna Zernitz, Ernst Ferdinand 4/1934

Backens, August Nicolaus Mölck, Maria Christina 8/1885

Bahnsen, Anna Justine Peters, Claus Johannes 5/1909

Bahnsen, Johannes Christian Bruhn, Marie Margarete 9/1938

Bahnsen, Sönke Eggert Peter Jensen, Dora Wilhelmine Maragretha 2/1905



Bahrenfuss, Heinrich Moritz Frenzen, Martha Johanna 6/1884

Bahrenfuss, Johann Heinrich Nommensen, Ida Elisabeth 6/1913

Bannier, Ernst Heinrich Schröder, Anna Chrstina Katharina 1/1918

Bannier, Heinrich Friedrich Bowe, Anna Margarethe 2/1898

Bartels, Hans Finck, Christiane Georgine 4/1882

Bartels, Johann Hinrich Timmermann, Emilie 2/1895

Bartels, Mathilde Holm, Paul Hansen 5/1891

Bastian, Hans Hermann Johannes Behm, Margarete Elisabeth 10/1919

Baumgarten, Jobst Christian Jacobs, Catharina Sophia Dorathea 4/1893

Behm, Anna Lucia Olsson, Ole 8/1877

Behm, Catharine Wiebling, Wilhelm Friedrich 7/1912

Behm, Christine Alma Höppner, Harro Christian 4/1937

Behm, Elli Christine Ohm, Hans Friedrich 12/1920

Behm, Hinrich Lorenz, Christina Margretha 2/1884

Behm, Margarete Elisabeth Bastian, Hans Hermann Johannes 10/1919

Behm, Margaretha Mathilde Marie Knutz, Ernst 9/1934

Behm, Marie Wilhelmine Margarethe Petersen, August Ferdinand 7/1909

Behm, Martha Elisabeth Walter, August Traugott 5/1877

Behm, Tete Mahmens Jürgens, Anna Margaretha 3/1877

Behrens, Emil Peter Johann Johannes Groskreutz, Anna Marie 8/1907

Behrens, Martha Margarethe Wilhelmine Dierks, Peter Johannes Hinrich 4/1909

Benn, Peter Friedrich Emil Toll, Magda Sophia 3/1911

Berendt, Willi Gustav Meves, Alma Friedericke 4/1932

Berger, Catharina Sprengel, Theodor Max 2/1918

Bernau, Johann Hinrich Friedrich Schubert, Elise Christine Margaretha 6/1897

Berner, August Friedrich Rode, Maria Catharina 10/1898

Berner, Elisabeth Hinkelmann, Peter Heinrich Friedrich 6/1888

Bielenberg, Catharina Elise Hans, Jens 5/1889

Bielenberg, Magdalene Catharine Pewe, Dres Friedrich Adolf 4/1917

Bielenberg, Minna Christine Unruh, Emil Klaus Peter 11/1924

Bielenberg, Tete Mahmens Rolfs, Margaretha 1/1891

Bielenberg, Tete Mahmens Grützmacher, Minna Margaretha Elisabeth Karoline 5/1927

Bielenberg, Wiebke Großkreutz, Hans Adolf 4/1929



Biller, Peter Friedrich Peters, Catharina Magdalena 6/1891

Bischoff, Claus Wilhelm Cornils Sass, Anni Cathrine 1/1924

Blunck, Karl Gustav Peters, Marie Katharine 3/1938

Bockholdt, Elsbe? Rudebeck, Lorenz Nissen 5/1880

Böe, Hans Christian Hansen, Catharina Margaretha 11/1878

Böe, Hans Jakob Jacobs, Friederike Auguste 6/1905

Böe, Hinrich Sibbersen, Cecilie Mathilde Caroline 7/1875

Böge, Hinrich Nebbe, Anna Margaretha 8/1911

Böhm, Gertrud Ottilie Mathilde Petersen, Wilhelm Jens Johann 14/1920

Börm, Anna Margaretha Rasch, Peter Christian 9/1878

Bove, Dorothea Wilhelmine Peters, Peter 8/1919

Bove, Friederike Margarethe Lorenzen, Carl 3/1901

Bove, Johannes Heinrich Hennings, Else Luise 5/1935

Bove, Klaus Hinrich Bruhn, Frieda Wilhelmine 11/1930

Bowe, Anna Klaudine Jensen, Georg Anton 8/1904

Bowe, Anna Margarethe Bannier, Heinrich Friedrich 2/1898

Bowe, Katharina Amalie Nicolaysen, Johannes Hinrich 2/1901

Boyens, Adolf Thomas Johannes Nicolaysen, Maria Karoline, geb. Schütt 4/1924

Boyens, Anna Magaretha Peters, Jürgen 5/1875

Boyens, Christian Jürgen Walter, Maria Elise 5/1919

Boyens, Claudine Elisabeth Röhe, Jens Johannes 4/1903

Boyens, Emma Dorothea Domeyer, Friedrich Wilhelm 6/1896

Boyens, Emma Johanna Peters, Ernst Willi Johannes 8/1938

Boyens, Frieda Magdalena Wendt, Johannes Hermann Theodor 7/1938

Boyens, Harald Joachim Friedrich Alberts, Fanny Wilhelmine 7/1882

Boyens, Johanne Friederike Domeyer, Friedrich Wilhelm 4/1904

Boyens, Knud Harmsen, Anna Margaretha 7/1906

Boyens, Magarethe Luise Friedel, Otto Georg 3/1929

Boysen, Helene Christine Asmus, Heinrich 1/1904

Boysen, Martha Margarethe Sönkens, Hans Jens 3/1879

Braue, Hans Polster, Käthe Karoline Katharine 4/1930

Brauer, Claus Asmus, Christina 10/1876

Bremer, Dr. jur., Alfred Hans Petersen, Emma Maria Dorothea 2/1925



Brügge, von der, Wilhelm Jürgen Theodor Jensen, Alwine Christine 8/1908

Bruhn, Anna Luise Jensen, Alfred Hans 7/1930

Bruhn, Catharina Magaretha Knutz, Ingwer Momme 3/1903

Bruhn, Christine Dorathea Plähn, Peter Friedrich 5/1887

Bruhn, Ella Margarethe Möller, Johann Peter 2/1934

Bruhn, Frieda Wilhelmine Bove, Klaus Hinrich 11/1930

Bruhn, Hans Carsten Harder, Emma Christine Margaretha 7/1897

Bruhn, Jürgen Volquard Zernitz, Bertha Catharine 5/1912

Bruhn, Marie Margarete Bahnsen, Johannes Christian 9/1938

Bruhn, Martha Matthiesen, Johannes Daniel 3/1934

Bruhn, Peter Peters, Anna Margaretha 8/1900

Bruhn, Peter Heinrich Andresen, Therese Brigitte 5/1896

Bruneleit (Bruweleit?), Ewald Paul Jöns, Catharine Magdalene 3/1932

Buhmann, Johannes Christian David Hans, Marie Dorothea 3/1918

Bundies, Jacob Daniel Friedel, Adele Sofriede Caroline 1/1885

Bundies, Peter Jakob Albertsen, Dorothea Magaretha, geb. Thomsen 5/1921

Bundies, Peter Jakob Rodoff, Else Elise, geb. Mohr 1/1938

Büttner, Paul Oskar Ipsen, Johanne Mathilde 5/1905

Carl, Gretchen Dorathea Schmidt, Theodor 4/1911

Carstens, Christine Margaretha Magdalena Curt, Johannes Theodor Wilhelm 9/1898

Carstens, Ernst Detlef Feddersen, Anna Magdalena 9/1922

Carstens, Fritz John Davids, Margarete Catharine 4/1928

Carstens, Hans Julius Gosch, Wiebke Henriette 4/1888

Carstens, Heinrich Friedrich Peter Hartwig, Anna Catharina 12/1878

Carstens, Johannes Christian Rolfs, Christine Dorothea 6/1898

Carstens, Johannes Christian Jens, Martha Louise, gesch. Hems 4/1935

Carstens, Katharina Margaretha Hinrichsen, Christian Wilhelm 8/1922

Carstens, Lucia Bothilla, verw. Clausen Johnsen, Johannes Ferdinand 3/1894

Carstens, Maria Christina Jans, Ferdinand 4/1889

Carstens, Peter Giese, Johanna Wiebke 4/1886

Carstens, Wilhelm Friedrich Seiler, Frauke Cathrina 5/1878

Carstensen, Christine Magdalene Lorenzen, Thomas Ferdinand 5/1922

Carstensen, Georg Peter Reinholdt, Anna Doris 5/1926



Christian, Carl Detlef Lamp, Martha Catharina 10/1891

Christian, Wiebke Catharina Johannsen, Andreas 12/1875

Christians, Frauke Elisabeth Andreä, Karl Ernst 6/1922

Christiansen, Anna Marie Zernitz, Willy Johannes 4/1920

Christiansen, geb. Clausen, Louise Christine Magaretha Lesch, Johann Peter 1/1874

Clasen, Johannes Theodor Siercks, Catharina 3/1886

Clausen, Anna Sophia Dorothea Appuhn, Detlef Heinrich 6/1881

Clausen, Catharina, geb. Rickwertsen Rehbehn, Johannes Ingwer Martin 10/1914

Clausen, Jens Adolf Petersen, Elsabe Katharina 6/1934

Clausen, Katharina Marie Peters, Johann Andreä 2/1914

Clausen, Louise Christine Magaretha, verw. Christiansen Lesch, Johann Peter 1/1874

Clausen, Lucia Bothella, später Johnsen, geb. Wulf, Peters, August 12/1911

Clausen, Lucia Bothilla, geb. Carstens Johnsen, Johannes Ferdinand 3/1884

Clausen, Margaretha Feddersen, Lorenz 9/1891

Clausen, Matthias Jürgen Johann Friedrich Wulf, Lucia Botilla 1/1877

Claussen, Anna Christine Nebbe, Johannes Asmus 1/1908

Claussen, Claus Peters, Catharine Auguste 1/1909

Claussen, Hans Thomas Jöns, Anna Franziska 4/1910

Claussen, Otto Hermann Krohn, Dina Dorothea Magdalena 1/1902

Cornils, genannt, Andresen, Annemarie Henningsen, Johannes Jakob Peter 10/1934

Cornils, Johann Jakob Reichelt, Anna Wilhelmine 1/1930

Cornils, Margarethe Magdalene Wiese, Carl Julius Friedrich 3/1924

Cornils, Peter Friedrich Peters, Katharina Margaretha 5/1900

Curt, Johannes Theodor Wilhelm Carstens, Christine Margaretha Magdalena 9/1898

Daniels, Louise Kröger, Heinrich 1/1906

Daniels, Peter Friedrich Holst, Maria Christina 2/1888

Dau, Hermann Henning Holm, Anna Margarete 5/1920

Daul, Anna Maria Hensen, Joachim 7/1919

Davids, Alma Auguste Alwine Wohler, Hermann Christian 6/1911

Davids, Cornelia Ardine Auguste Seemann, Harl Johannes 5/1884

Davids, Cornelius Feddersen, Maria Drotohea 3/1925

Davids, Cornils Wulff, Dorothea Cornelia 3/1897

Davids, Dorothea Cornelia Dircks, Carl Friedrich 3/1933



Davids, Heinrich Wilhelm Sylvester, Margaretha Marianne 3/1890

Davids, Louise Catharina Botilla Lampe, Claus Jacob 4/1890

Davids, Margarete Catharine Carstens, Fritz John 4/1928

Davids, Marianne Petrine Friederike Kröger, Peter Ferdinand 5/1892

Davids, Mathilde Helene Franziska Jens, Claus Johannes 1/1889

Davids, Peter Harl Fedtke, Martha Marie 5/1934

Davids, Peter Wallichs Lorenzen, Georgine Louise 1/1905

Dethlefs, Johannes Heinrich Peters, Anna Catharina 3/1905

Detlefs, Johanna Christine Hansen, Claus Carsten 11/1934

Dierks, Peter Johannes Hinrich Behrens, Martha Margarethe Wilhelmine 4/1909

Dircks, Anna Dorathea Jochims, Dr. med., Hans Heinrich 2/1904

Dircks, Anna Marie Christine Schmidt, Jacob Johann 3/1937

Dircks, August Heinrich Vogt, Eliese Magaretha 2/1875

Dircks, Carl Friedrich Davids, Dorothea Cornelia 3/1933

Dircks, Jann Feddersen, Margareha Katharina 1/1922

Dircks, Jann Friedrich Knutz, Anna Maria 4/1892

Dircks, Johannes Martin Knutz, Caroline Elisabeth 6/1890

Dircks, Wiebke Christiane Katharina Schröder, Heinrich 10/1921

Dittrich, August Wilhelm Schütt, Frauken Maria 2/1894

Domeyer, Friedrich Wilhelm Boyens, Emma Dorothea 6/1896

Domeyer, Friedrich Wilhelm Boyens, Johanne Friederike 4/1904

Drevs, Magaretha Dorathea Held, Hinrich Christian 11/1875

Duis, Gerrelt Wübbo Grage, Margaretha 4/1907

Eggers, Margarete Schröder, Hans Wilhelm Ferdinand 7/1921

Engel, Catharina Elise Matthiesen, Hans Johann 2/1882

Engel, Luise Voss, Paul Willy 1/1923

Erichs, Anne Helene, geb. Schiesewitz Knutz, Hans Theodor 1/1919

Erichs, Cornelia Marie Sievertsen, Sievert Martin 2/1908

Erichs, Jacob Christian Johannes Schiesewitz, Anne Helene 2/1910

Erichs, Jacob Thomas Fach, Maria Magdalena 1/1882

Fach, Detlef Jakob Jans, Anna Catharina 2/1913

Fach, Maria Magdalena Erichs, Jacob Thomas 1/1882

Falck, Johanna Maria Louise Lorenz, Johannes Engelhard 2/1891



Fedders, Peter Georg Rolfs, Catharine 10/1904

Feddersen, Anna Magdalena Carstens, Ernst Detlef 9/1922

Feddersen, Emma Christine Martens, Peter Friedrich 1/1931

Feddersen, Lorenz Clausen, Margaretha 9/1891

Feddersen, Magaretha Kranig, Hans Jürgen 3/1875

Feddersen, Margaretha Katharina Dircks, Jann 1/1922

Feddersen, Maria Dorothea Davids, Cornelius 3/1925

Feddersen, Thomas Nebbe, Anna Marie 7/1913

Feddersen, Wiebke Margareta Hansen, Hinrich Johannes 3/1919

Fedtke, Martha Marie Davids, Peter Harl 5/1934

Felsch, Hedwig Peters, Peter Bernhard 1/1899

Finck, Christiane Georgine Bartels, Hans 4/1882

Fowe, Friedrich August Alberts, Christine Dorathea 8/1891

Frahm, Carsten Andreas Petersen, Sophia Dorothea 9/1919

Frahm, Claus Schubert, Maria 1/1901

Freese, Christian Gosch, Wilhelmine Mathilde 5/1904

Freese, Gustav Peter Detlef Hars, Gertrud Laurenze(?) 4/1936

Freese, Mathilde Dorothea Ibsen, Peter Friedrich 2/1906

Freese, Minna Wilhelmine Hagge, Rolf Andreas 2/1915

Frensen, Theodora Margretha Schütt, Johann Bernhard 7/1890

Frenzen, Martha Johanna Bahrenfuss, Heinrich Moritz 6/1884

Friedel, Adele Sofriede Caroline Bundies, Jacob Daniel 1/1885

Friedel, Otto Georg Boyens, Magarethe Luise 3/1929

Friedrichsen, Johannes Amandus Nebbe, Wilhelmine Elisabeth 10/1909

Frosch, Hartmuth Hugo Eduard Albrecht, Martha Anni 2/1932

Gabriel, Jens Petersen, Marie Christine 6/1914

Gahrtz, Walther Caesar Kaul, Anna Klara 6/1930

Gehrken, Heinrich Julius Hansen, Anna Christin 1/1898

Gertz, Anna Magdalena Alberts, Albert Martin 7/1900

Gertz, Dora Alberts, Theodor 2/1899

Gertz, Dora Thiesen, Matthias Friedrich Theodor 6/1923

Gertz, Gretchen Elisabeth Alberts, Heinrich Theodor 5/1925

Gertz, Jacob Lorenzen, Louise 3/1888



Gertz, Margretha Dorothea Hennings, Claus 6/1886

Gertz, Volquart Adolphs, Anna Maria 1/1894

Gideon, Emil Christian Johann Hansen, Anna Theodora 7/1911

Gier, Gustav Hinrich Thiesen, Anna Maria 8/1920

Giese, Johanna Wiebke Carstens, Peter 4/1886

Gläss, August Hermann Schmidt, Engeline Maria 1/1890

Gosch, Mathilde Therese Jans, Wilhelm 1/1886

Gosch, Wiebke Henriette Carstens, Hans Julius 4/1888

Gosch, Wilhelmine Mathilde Freese, Christian 5/1904

Grage, Anna Dorothea Lammers, Heinrich Friedrich 3/1904

Grage, Bernhard Heinrich Lorenzen, Anna Margaretha 2/1878

Grage, Caroline Hensen, Hinrich 6/1876

Grage, Dorothea Jöns, Jürgen Tobias 5/1903

Grage, Margaretha Duis, Gerrelt Wübbo 4/1907

Greve, Emil Lützen Jans, Marie Christine 3/1893

Greve, Johann Friedrich Kehden, Elsabe Catharina 2/1890

Groskreutz, Anna Marie Behrens, Emil Peter Johann Johannes 8/1907

Groskreutz, Christian Matthias Nissen, Luise Margarete 6/1924

Großkreutz, Hans Adolf Bielenberg, Wiebke 4/1929

Großkreutz, Käthe Luise Nissen, Klaus Ludwig 2/1938

Groth, Dorothea Luise Themann, Johannes Jürgen Wilhelm 11/1904

Grützmacher, Minna Margaretha Elisabeth Karoline Bielenberg, Tete Mahmens 5/1927

Gustafsson, Johann Anders Lesch, Anna Dorothea 8/1878

Haamann, Jens Peter Hansen Jürgens, Anna Cathrina 4/1879

Hächtel, Wilhelm Theodor Friedrich Röckendorf, Cornelia Catharine 4/1922

Hagge, Rolf Andreas Freese, Minna Wilhelmine 2/1915

Hamann, Claus Johannes Martensen, Christina Sophia 6/1906

Hamann, Marie Magdalene Winter, Christian Hinrich Friedrich 8/1923

Hans, Anna Katharine Vogt, Detlef 1/1921

Hans, Anna Marie Wetendorf, Johann Heinrich 2/1912

Hans, Carsten Friedrich Peters, Catharina Dorathea 3/1891

Hans, Dora Christine Schwerdt, Thomas Friedrich 2/1924

Hans, Emma Christine Nickels, Hans Friedrich 2/1922



Hans, Louise Sophie Wetendorf, Wilhelm Klaus 6/1920

Hans, Margaretha Dorathea Peters, Matthias Afdolf 1/1937

Hans, Marie Dorothea Buhmann, Johannes Christian David 3/1918

Hans, Marie Wilhelmine Sophie Jannsen, Emil August Otto 12/1924

Hans, Peter Friedrich Jensen, Magda Margaretha, geb. Jensen 1/1920

Hans, Peter Heinrich Jessen, Maria, früher Rathje 8/1887

Hans, Peter Sievert Röschmann, Margaretha 2/1903

Hans, Peter Siewert Lorenzen, Christine Dorothea 1/1893

Hansen, Anna Asmus, Peter 10/1875

Hansen, Anna Catharina Rehbehn, Johannes Ingwer Martin 7/1891

Hansen, Anna Christin Gehrken, Heinrich Julius 1/1898

Hansen, Anna Dorothea Peters, Jacob Valentin 2/1883

Hansen, Anna Magdalena Hennings, Detlef 1/1881

Hansen, Anna Maria Christina Peters, Peter Jens 6/1878

Hansen, Anna Rebekka Christina Margaretha Jegust, Friedrich 4/1891

Hansen, Anna Theodora Gideon, Emil Christian Johann 7/1911

Hansen, August Heinrich Arf, Anna Maria 9/1876

Hansen, Berthold Vogt, Anna Katharina 9/1921

Hansen, Catharina Margaretha Böe, Hans Christian 11/1878

Hansen, Catharina Margaretha Jessen, Jürgen Tobias 8/1897

Hansen, Catharina Margaretha Dorathea Thiesen, Hermann 1/1913

Hansen, Christian Peter Jacobs, Dora Johanna Christina 7/1904

Hansen, Claus Carsten Detlefs, Johanna Christine 11/1934

Hansen, Detlef Weigandt, Maria Catharina 9/1877

Hansen, Erich Johannes Jans, Katharine Marie 7/1924

Hansen, Frieda Marie Theemann, Johannes Theodor 9/1928

Hansen, Hans Friedrich Wilhelm Jensen, Anna Catharina 3/1882

Hansen, Hans Willy Schütt, Christine Katharine 5/1937

Hansen, Henriette Pauline Harder, Boy Peter 3/1907

Hansen, Henriette Pauline Abraham, Cornelius 2/1928

Hansen, Hinrich Johannes Feddersen, Wiebke Margareta 3/1919

Hansen, Jens Bielenberg, Catharina Elise 5/1889

Hansen, Johann Daniel Thomsen, Margaretha 5/1876



Hansen, Johann Peter Peters, Marie Christine 6/1912

Hansen, Johanna Friederike Schulz, Gustav Karl Ludwig 5/1930

Hansen, Katharina Elise Matthiesen, Martin Thomas 4/1895

Hansen, Louise Marie Kirchner, Hermann Berthold Gottwald 11/1912

Hansen, Louise Marie, verw. Kirchner Jacubassa, Johannes Friedrich Gottlieb 5/1924

Hansen, Lucia Catharina Meier, Wilhelm Hinrich 9/1900

Hansen, Margaretha Dorothea Matzen, Peter Ferdinand 3/1906

Hansen, Maria Margaretha Harmsen, John Friedrich 2/1879

Hansen, Peter Krohn, Maria Catharina 4/1896

Hansen, Sophia Jöns, Jürgen Franz 6/1875

Hansen, Tobias Claudius Knutz, Catharine Henriette Sophie 8/1896

Hansen, Wiebke Elise Lorenzen, Wilhelm Brockdorf Christian Streve 4/1921

Harder, Boy Peter Hansen, Henriette Pauline 3/1907

Harder, Christina Dorathea Kühl, Mewes 4/1875

Harder, Christine Margaretha Mahmens, Johann Pauzl Wilhelm 10/1877

Harder, Elsabe Dorothea Alberts, Boye Heinrich Ferdinand 1/1895

Harder, Emma Christine Margaretha Bruhn, Hans Carsten 7/1897

Harder, Johanna Maria Rump, Wilhelm Franz Peter 5/1907

Harder, Peter Rohde, Catharina Maria 7/1878

Harmsen, Anna Margaretha Boyens, Knud 7/1906

Harmsen, John Friedrich Hansen, Maria Margaretha 2/1879

Hars, Alma Louise, geb. Rave Möller, Peter Nikolaus 2/1920

Hars, Gertud Laurenze(?) Freese, Gustav Peter Detlef 4/1936

Hartwig, Anna Catharina Carstens, Heinrich Friedrich Peter 12/1878

Hartwig, Eliese Peters, Hermann 1/1875

Hartwig, Margaretha Paulsen, Friedrich Johann 4/1877

Hasch, Elsa Wilhelmina Sörensen, Johannes Heinrich 5/1928

Haulsen, Johannes Christopher Rasch, Catharine Elise 8/1903

Haustedt, Thekla Sophie Andrine Schulte, Carl Diedrich Heinrich 3/1887

Held, Hinrich Christian Drevs, Magaretha Dorathea 11/1875

Hems, Erna Anna Catharine Thobiesen, Hugo Christian 1/1932

Hems, Erna Anna Katharina, verw. Thobiesen Stehmann, Gustav Johannes Adolf 1/1936

Hems, Martha Louise, geb. Jens Carstens, Johannes Christian 4/1935



Hennings, Claus Gertz, Margretha Dorothea 6/1886

Hennings, Detlef Hansen, Anna Magdalena 1/1881

Hennings, Else Luise Bove, Johannes Heinrich 5/1935

Hennings, Franz Schubert, Christine Margaretha 1/1896

Hennings, Karl Volquardsen, Katharina Margaretha 4/1925

Henningsen, Johannes Jakob Peter Andresen, genannt Cornils, Annemarie 10/1934

Hensen, Hinrich Grage, Caroline 6/1876

Hensen, Joachim Daul, Anna Maria 7/1919

Hensen, Marx Pauls, Anna Catharina 10/1878

Heuer, Alfred Kaul, Sophie Elisabeth 5/1931

Heyer, Pauls Hermann Kromann, Louise Maria 1/1907

Hinkelemann, Peter Heinrich Friedrich Berner, Elisabeth 6/1888

Hinrichs, Harro Boysen Jensen, Margretha Catharina 1/1883

Hinrichs, Johannes Jürgen Meves, Magdalene Auguste 6/1938

Hinrichs, Louise Schüller, Johann Carl Luis 7/1877

Hinrichsen, Christian Wilhelm Carstens, Katharina Margaretha 8/1922

Hinz, Hinrich Friedrich Peters, Margarete Alwine 2/1909

Hoff, von, Lorenz Johannes Thomsen, Christine Henriette Caroline Margaretha 5/1911

Holm, Anna Medau, Lorenz Jacob Christian 5/1893

Holm, Anna Margarete Dau, Hermann Henning 5/1920

Holm, Asmine Justine Niss, Heinrich Albert Johann 2/1921

Holm, Catharina Peters, August 1/1880

Holm, Frauke Margaretha Andreä, Robert Claus 4/1915

Holm, Marten Adolph Andreä, Maria 7/1876

Holm, Paul Hansen Bartels, Mathilde 5/1891

Holst, Elisabeth Albertsen, Johannes Heinrich 1/1903

Holst, Maria Christina Daniels, Peter Friedrich 2/1888

Holste, Hermann Christian Tönnsen, Margarete Catarine 7/1923

Holste, Willi Friedrich Peters, Gertrud Margarethe 3/1928

Holz, Jobst Heinrich Skroblin, Catrine 5/1897

Höppner, Harro Christian Behm, Christine Alma 4/1937

Hüper, Johann Heinrich Röhe, Margaretha Christina Sophia 7/1898

Ibsen, Peter Friedrich Freese, Mathilde Dorothea 2/1906



Inbeck, Margaretha Christina Maria Krüger, Jan Jacob 7/1885

Ingwersen, Hermann August Plähn, Agnes Luise 5/1938

Ingwersen, Walter Julius Vogler, Elsa Dorothea, geb. Andreä 8/1924

Ipsen, Christina Dorothea Sommer, Wilhelm Theodor 10/1912

Ipsen, Johannes Mathilde Büttner, Paul Oskar 5/1905

Jacobs, Anna Catharina Margaretha Albertsen, August 6/1887

Jacobs, Catharina Margaretha, geb. Michaelsen Schulz, Karl August Theodor 3/1900

Jacobs, Catharina Sophia Dorathea Baumgarten, Jobst Christian 4/1893

Jacobs, Dora Alwine Peters, Franz Friedrich 4/1906

Jacobs, Dora Johanna Christina Hansen, Christian Peter 7/1904

Jacobs, Emma Margaretha Catharina Jens, Gustav Heinrich 2/1893

Jacobs, Friederike Auguste Böe, Hans Jakob 6/1905

Jacobs, Katharina Christina Johanna Lorenz, Detlef Friedrich 8/1898

Jacobs, Maria Catharina Jochimsen, Hermann Thomas 6/1903

Jacobs, Peter Jürgen Peters, Christine Dorathea 1/1900

Jacobs, Sophie Dorathea (oder Dorathea Sofie) Alberts, Boy August Friedrich 7/1892

Jacobsen, Jacob Friedrich Sierks, Johanna Friederika 3/1896

Jacobsen, Peter Hans Christian Schubert, Johanna Louise 3/1909

Jacubassa, Johannes Friedrich Gottlieb Kirchner, Louise Marie, geb. Hansen 5/1924

Janns, Anna Wallichs, Jann Jacob 11/1887

Jannsen, Emil August Otto Hans, Marie Wilhelmine Sophie 12/1924

Jans, Anna Catharina Fach, Detlef Jakob 2/1913

Jans, Ferdinand Carstens, Maria Christina 4/1889

Jans, Katharine Marie Hansen, Erich Johannes 7/1924

Jans, Marie Christine Greve, Emil Lützen 3/1893

Jans, Wilhelm Gosch, Mathilde Therese 1/1886

Jans, Wilhelmine Dorathea Sönkens, Johannes Friedrich 2/1911

Jebe, Carl Wilhelm Jöns, Margaretha Cathrina 3/1878

Jegust, Friedrich Hansen, Anna Rebekka Christina Margaretha 4/1891

Jens, Catharina Margaretha Matthies, Peter Hinrich 5/1881

Jens, Claus Johannes Davids, Mathilde Helene Franziska 1/1889

Jens, Claus Wilhelm Johnsen, Margaretha 3/1885

Jens, Gustav Heinrich Jacobs, Emma Margaretha Catharina 2/1893



Jens, Hans Carsten Sachau, Katharine Dorathea 8/1930

Jens, Martha Louise, gesch. Hems Carstens, Johannes Christian 4/1935

Jensen, Alfred Hans Bruhn, Anna Luise 7/1930

Jensen, Alwine Christine Brügge, von der, Wilhelm Jürgen Theodor 8/1908

Jensen, Anna Catharina Hansen, Hans Friedrich Wilhelm 3/1882

Jensen, Anna Katharina Nissen, Christian Jakob 2/1936

Jensen, Anna Maria Wilhelmine Sass, Peter 2/1907

Jensen, Catharina Dorathea Petersen, Amandus Leonhard 4/1908

Jensen, Dora Christine Jensen, Jacob Daniel 7/1935

Jensen, Dora Wilhelmine Margaretha Bahnsen, Sönke Eggert Peter 2/1905

Jensen, Dorathea Möller, Eberhardt 12/1887

Jensen, Georg Anton Bowe, Anna Klaudine 8/1904

Jensen, Hans Jensen, Magda Margaretha 9/1914

Jensen, Hans Sachau, Marie Wilhelmine 10/1920

Jensen, Jacob Daniel Jensen, Dora Christine 7/1935

Jensen, Johann Christian Martensen, Sieke Magdalene 9/1912

Jensen, Johann Herrmann Jürgens, Anna Catharina 1/1878

Jensen, Maaria Catharina Timm, Wilhelm Johann 5/1913

Jensen, Magda Margaretha Jensen, Hans 9/1914

Jensen, Magda Margaretha, geb. Jensen Hans, Peter Friedrich 1/1920

Jensen, Margretha Catharina Hinrichs, Harro Boysen 1/1883

Jensen, Martha Maria Lorenzen, Johannes 1/1911

Jensen, Peter Thomas Lamp, Anna Maria 5/1885

Jensen, Willi Sachau, Luise Katharine 7/1922

Jess, Peter Johannes Hinrich Sierks, Catharina Maria 5/1886

Jessen, Adolf Jürgen Sierck, Anna Dorothea 9/1905

Jessen, Behrend Wilhelm Petersen, Anna Margaretha 3/1908

Jessen, Catharina Helene Rohde, Johannes Carsten Nicolay 4/1900

Jessen, Catharine Christine Plöhn, Claus Hermann 4/1938

Jessen, Heinrich Friedrich Wallichs, Maria Catharina 9/1875

Jessen, Johanna Dorathea Martens, Jacob Hinrich 7/1887

Jessen, Jürgen Friedrich Asbahr, Louise Katharina Helene 7/1914

Jessen, Jürgen Tobias Peters, Anna Catharina 2/1885



Jessen, Jürgen Tobias Hansen, Catharina Margaretha 8/1897

Jessen, Maria Catharina Andres, Jens August Jacob 6/1892

Jessen, Maria, früher Rathje Hans, Peter Heinrich 8/1887

Jessen, Wilhelm Johannes Petersen, Christine Marie 6/1909

Jessen, Wilhelm Julius Lassen, Catharine Margarete 3/1920

Jochims, Catharina Thoms, Jürgen Hinrich 7/1879

Jochims, Dr. med., Hans Heinrich Dircks, Anna Dorathea 2/1904

Jochimsen, Hermann Thomas Jacobs, Maria Catharina 6/1903

Johannsen, Andreas Christian, Wiebke Catharina 12/1875

Johannsen, Jürgen Peter Thomsen, Cathrina Magdalena 5/1879

Johannsen, Magdalene Margarete Sass, Hermann 12/1934

Johnsen, Johannes Ferdinand Clausen, Lucia Bothilla, geb. Carstens 3/1894

Johnsen, Lucia Bothella, verw. Clausen, geb. Wulf Peters, August 12/1911

Johnsen, Margaretha Jens, Claus Wilhelm 3/1885

Jöns, Anna Franziska Claussen, Hans Thomas 4/1910

Jöns, Anna Margareta Siegfriedt, Hermann Wilhelm 2/1919

Jöns, Catharine Magdalene Bruneleit (Bruweleit?) 3/1932

Jöns, Dorothea Luise Reese, Peter 5/1929

Jöns, Frieda Alwine Sachau, Christian Friedrich 9/1924

Jöns, Jürgen Franz Hansen, Sophia 6/1875

Jöns, Jürgen Tobias Grage, Dorothea 5/1903

Jöns, Katharina Margareta Stock, Gustav Broder Theodor 7/1928

Jöns, Margaretha Cathrina Jebe, Carl Wilhelm 3/1878

Jöns, Sophie Dorothea Peters, Johann 6/1931

Junker, Wiebke Dorothea Lorenzen, Cornelius 7/1886

Jürgens, Anna Catharina Jensen, Johann Herrmann 1/1878

Jürgens, Anna Cathrina Haamann, Jens Peter Hansen 4/1879

Jürgens, Anna Christiansen Peters, Peter 5/1895

Jürgens, Anna Margaretha Behm, Tete Mahmens 3/1877

Jürgens, Elisabeth Dorathea Röhe, Hans Nicolaus Adolf 2/1877

Jürgens, Erna Auguste Nissen, Max Walter 2/1935

Jürgens, Heinrich Matthias Schubert, Anna Christina Margaretha 2/1896

Jürgens, Mathias Hans Heinrich Albrecht, Anna Adolfine 3/1930



Jürgens, Peter David Peters, Maria 2/1892

Jürgensen, Moritz Peter Rohde, Bertha Wilhelmine 2/1900

Kaul, Anna Klara Gahrtz, Walther Caesar 6/1930

Kaul, Frieda Wilhelmine Petersen, Walter 1/1935

Kaul, Sophie Elisabeth Heuer, Alfred 5/1931

Kehden, Elsabe Catharina Greve, Johann Friedrich 2/1890

Ketels, Johanna Margaretha Thoms, Wilhelm Friedrich 9/1908

Ketelsen, Doris Mölk, Johann Hinrich 6/1879

Kindt, Martha Maria Sönkens, Reimert Thomas 3/1881

Kindt, Martha Maria, vorher Sünkens Thomsen, Hans Heinrich 3/1895

Kirchner, Hermann Berthold Gottwald Hansen, Louise Marie 11/1912

Kirchner, Louise Marie, geb. Hansen Jacubassa, Johannes Friedrich Gottlieb 5/1924

Klein, Auguste Peters, Heinrich Wilhelm 7/1893

Knutz, Anna Maria Dircks, Jann Friedrich 4/1892

Knutz, Caroline Elisabeth Dirks, Johannes Martin 6/1890

Knutz, Catharine Henriette Sophie Hansen, Tobias Claudius 8/1896

Knutz, Ernst Behm, Margaretha Mathilde Marie 9/1934

Knutz, Hans Theodor Rohde, Anna Margarethe Dorothea 6/1900

Knutz, Hans Theodor Erichs, Anne Helene, geb. Schiesewitz 1/1919

Knutz, Ingwer Momme Bruhn, Catharina Magaretha 3/1903

Knutz, Katharina Magaretha Röhe, Hans Nikolaus Adolf 1/1933

Knutz, Margaretha Rebecce Alberts, John 3/1889

Knutz, Martha Dorathea Lorenzen, Johannes 1/1892

Knutz, Tobias Klaus Richardsen, Rosine Christine 2/1902

Knutz, Wiebke Dorothea Abraham, Martin 1/1928

Köck, Emil Nissen, Anna Christiane Dora 5/1910

Kranig, Hans Jürgen Feddersen, Magaretha 3/1875

Kröger, Heinrich Daniels, Louise 1/1906

Kröger, Peter Ferdinand Davids, Marianne Petrine Friederike 5/1892

Krohn, Dina Dorothea Magdalena Claussen, Otto Hermann 1/1902

Krohn, Maria Catharina Hansen, Peter 4/1896

Krohn, Mathilde Dorothea Rathmann, Klaus Friedrich 8/1909

Kromann, Jes Hansen Krümling, Maria Magdalena Margaretha 3/1910



Kromann, Louise Maria Heyer, Pauls Hermann 1/1907

Krüger, Anna Wilhelmine Zernitz, Heinrich Willy 3/1922

Krüger, Jan Jacob Inbeck, Margaretha Christina Maria 7/1885

Krümling, Maria Magdalena Margaretha Kromann, Jes Hansen 3/1910

Kühl, Mewes Harder, Christina Dorathea 4/1875

Lammers, Heinrich Friedrich Grage, Anna Dorothea 3/1904

Lamp, Anna Maria Jensen, Peter Thomas 5/1885

Lamp, Claus Wilhelm Tönnsen, Sophie Marie 1/1929

Lamp, Hugo Carl Wiegandt, Anneliese Katharine Hanny 6/1937

Lamp, Martha Catharina Christian, Carl Detlef 10/1891

Lampe, Claus Jacob Davids, Louise Catharina Botilla 4/1890

Lassen, Catharine Margarete Jessen, Wilhelm Julius 3/1920

Lesch, Anna Dorothea Gustafsson, Johann Anders 8/1878

Lesch, Johann Peter Clausen, Loise Chrstine Magaretha, verw. Christiansen 1/1874

Lesch, Johannes Peter Julius Nissen, Catharina 6/1904

Lesch, Louise Margarethe Steffen, Hermann August Christian 3/1936

Lorenz, Christina Margretha Behm, Hinrich 2/1884

Lorenz, Detlef Friedrich Jacobs, Katharina Christina Johanna 8/1898

Lorenz, Johannes Engelhard Falck, Johanna Maria Louise 2/1891

Lorenzen, (?) Martha Anders, Fritz Georg 1/1934

Lorenzen, Anna Margaretha Grage, Bernhard Heinrich 2/1878

Lorenzen, Boye Richardsen, Anna Cathrina 4/1878

Lorenzen, Carl Bove, Friederike Margarethe 3/1901

Lorenzen, Catharina Elisabeth Neuhoff, Wilhelm 2/1916

Lorenzen, Christine Dorothea Hans, Peter Siewert 1/1893

Lorenzen, Cornelius Junker, Wiebke Dorothea 7/1886

Lorenzen, Dorothea Stoffer, Georg Jens Gustav Leonhard 7/1920

Lorenzen, Emma Andreä, Peter Heinrich 5/1906

Lorenzen, Georgine Louise Davids, Peter Wallichs 1/1905

Lorenzen, Johannes Knutz, Martha Dorathea 1/1892

Lorenzen, Johannes Jensen, Martha Maria 1/1911

Lorenzen, John Alberts Wallichs, Anna Maria 4/1887

Lorenzen, Louise Gertz, Jacob 3/1888



Lorenzen, Margarethe Dorathea Peters, Gustav Heinrich 1/1925

Lorenzen, Thomas Ferdinand Carstensen, Christine Magdalene 5/1922

Lorenzen, Wiebke Anna Sachau, Johann Friedrich 2/1923

Lorenzen, Wilhelm Brockdorf Christian Streve Hansen, Wiebke Elise 4/1921

Lund, Hans Cornelius Sachau, Anna Sophie 6/1932

Mählmann, Else Henriette Wiebke Petersen, Nicolaus Christian 3/1917

Mahmens, Johann Paul Wilhelm Harder, Christine Margaretha 10/1877

Maibohm, Christian Hinrich Meves, Margarete Magdalene 1/1926

Malewske, Rudolf Wilms, Maria Helene 10/1911

Martens, Andreas Schröder, Anna Margaretha 6/1893

Martens, Emilie Sophie Pralle, Hermann Franz 7/1907

Martens, Jacob Hinrich Jessen, Johanna Dorathea 7/1887

Martens, Maria Dorothea Miachels, Hans Friedrich 1/1917

Martens, Peter Friedrich Feddersen, Emma Christine 1/1931

Martensen, Christina Sophia Hamann, Claus Johannes 6/1906

Martensen, Sieke Magdalene Jensen, Johann Christian 9/1912

Marxen, Anna Cathrina Thoms, Gustav Arrien 3/1921

Marxen, Hans Peters, Anna Catharina 3/1884

Mathiesen, Catharina Dorathea Peters, Jürgen 11/1876

Matthies, Peter Hinrich Jens, Catharina Margaretha 5/1881

Matthiesen, Anna Margaretha Peters, Peter August 7/1903

Matthiesen, Hans Johann Engel, Catharina Elise 2/1882

Matthiesen, Johannes Daniel Bruhn, Martha 3/1934

Matthiesen, Martin Thomas Hansen, Katharina Elise 4/1895

Matzen, Peter Ferdinand Hansen, Margareta Dorothea 3/1906

Medau, Anna Katharina Thoms, Wilhelm Friedrich 3/1931

Medau, Lorenz Jacob Christian Holm, Anna 5/1893

Medau, Wiebke Dorothea Weigandt, Jürgen August 4/1916

Meder, Johann Jacob Minden, von, Louise Dorothea 2/1889

Meier, Wilhelm Hinrich Hansen, Lucia Catharina 9/1900

Meves, Alma Friedericke Berendt, Willi Gustav 4/1932

Meves, Else Marie Schnoor, Hans Hinrich 8/1934

Meves, Luise Dorathea Stubbe, Reimer Johann Georg 4/1926



Meves, Magdalene Auguste Hinrichs, Johannes Jürgen 6/1938

Meves, Margarete Magdalene Maibohm, Christian Hinrich 1/1926

Meyer, Christina Johanna Rehbehn, Johann Jürgen 8/1875

Meyer, Minna Kathinka St. Johannis, Reinhold Peter Friedrich 2/1929

Michaels, Hans Friedrich Martens, Maria Dorothea 1/1917

Michaelsen, Catharina Margaretha, verw. Jacobs Schulz, Karl August Theodor 3/1900

Minden, von, Louise Dorothea Meder, Johann Jacob 2/1889

Minden, von, Maria Christina Thoms, Peter Jacob 2/1881

Mohr, Else Elise, gesch. Rodoff Bundies, Peter Jakob 1/1938

Mölck, Maria Christina Backens, August Nicolaus 8/1885

Mölk, Hinrich Stolley, Margaretha Catharina 5/1888

Mölk, Johann Hinrich Ketelsen, Doris 6/1879

Möller (oder Müller?), Anna Catharina Andersen, Johann Hinrich 8/1879

Möller, Eberhardt Jensen, Dorathea 12/1887

Möller, Hans Hinrich Peters, Christine Margaretha 5/1898

Möller, Johann Peter Bruhn, Ella Margarethe 2/1934

Möller, Meta Dorothea Schubert, Fritz Jakob 4/1919

Möller, Peter Nikolaus Hars, Alma Louise, geb. Rave 2/1920

Müller (oder Möller?), Anna Catharina Andersen, Johann Hinrich 8/1879

Müller, Wilhelmine Stahl, Jürgen Kehden 5/1890

Nebbe, Anna Margaretha Böge, Hinrich 8/1911

Nebbe, Anna Marie Feddersen, Thomas 7/1913

Nebbe, Jens Bahns Weigandt, Maria Magdalena 6/1885

Nebbe, Johann Friedrich Petersen, Johanna Dorothea Amalia 6/1882

Nebbe, Johannes Asmus Claussen, Anna Christine 1/1908

Nebbe, Peter Daniel Weigandt, Frauken Catharina 3/1880

Nebbe, Peter Müller Schröder, Magdalena Margaretha Elisabeth 4/1881

Nebbe, Peter Müller Quast, Anna Maria 11/1911

Nebbe, Wilhelm Ferdinand Thomsen, Maria 1/1887

Nebbe, Wilhelmine Elisabeth Friedrichsen, Johannes Amandus 10/1909

Neuhoff, Wilhelm Lorenzen, Catharine Elisabeth 2/1916

Nickels, Bertha Margarethe Andresen, Willy 2/1930

Nickels, Hans Friedrich Hans, Emma Christine 2/1922



Nicolaisen, Peter Siegfried Schütt, Maria Caroline 8/1912

Nicolaysen, Johannes Hinrich Bowe, Katharina Amalie 2/1901

Nicolaysen, Louise Dorothea Schultz, Georg Reinhard Otto 7/1896

Nicolaysen, Maria Karoline, geb. Schütt Boyens, Adolf Thomas Johannes 4/1924

Nielsen, Anton Siegfried Zernitz, Emma Magdalene 4/1923

Niss, Heinrich Albert Johann Holm, Asmine Justine 2/1921

Nissen, Anna Christiane Dora Köck, Emil 5/1910

Nissen, Catharina Lesch, Johannes Peter Julius 6/1904

Nissen, Christian Jakob Jensen, Anna Katharina 2/1936

Nissen, Friederike Claudine, geb. Wallichs Weihmann, Emil Otto 1/1927

Nissen, Hans Friedrich Wallichs, Friederike Claudine 7/1908

Nissen, Klaus Ludwig Großkreutz, Käthe Luise 2/1938

Nissen, Luise Margarete Groskreutz, Christian Matthias 6/1924

Nissen, Max Walter Jürgens, Erna Auguste 2/1935

Nissen, Peter Stahl, Emmy Ingeburg 8/1921

Nommensen, Ida Elisabeth Bahrenfuss, Johann Heinrich 6/1913

Ohm, Hans Friedrich Behm, Elli Christine 12/1920

Oje, Carsten Plähn, Else Dorathea 2/1933

Olsson, Ole Behm, Anna Lucia 8/1877

Otte, August Heinrich Zernitz, Margarete Dorothea 9/1930

Otto, Friedrich Rudolf Schmidt, Catharina Elisabeth 11/1898

Parplies, Karl Vockam, Anna Margarethe 6/1935

Pauls, Anna Catharina Hensen, Marx 10/1878

Pauls, Anna Catharina Sachau, Carl Johann Friedrich 1/1897

Pauls, Maria, geb. Asmus Sachau, Johann Jacob 5/1882

Paulsen, Friedrich Johann Hartwig, Margaretha 4/1877

Paulsen, Jens Peters, Maria Catharina 1/1879

Paulsen, Jens Thomsen, Cathrina Margaretha 1/1884

Paulsen, Paul Friedrich (geschieden) Andreä, Magdalene Catharine 6/1928

Pauly, Johannes Martin Reimers, Maria Dorothea 10/1908

Pauly, Katharine Luise Wagner, Walter Theodor Heinrich 10/1930

Peters, Agnes Prieg, Hermann August 6/1926

Peters, Anna Amanda Andreä, Walli 3/1899



Peters, Anna Catharina Marxen, Hans 3/1884

Peters, Anna Catharina Jessen, Jürgen Tobias 2/1885

Peters, Anna Catharina Dethlefs, Johannes Heinrich 3/1905

Peters, Anna Margaretha Bruhn, Peter 8/1900

Peters, Annemarie Thomsen, Fritz Karl 2/1937

Peters, August Weigandt, Catharina Elisabeth 13/1878

Peters, August Holm, Catharina 1/1880

Peters, August Johnsen, Lucia Bothella, verw. Clausen, geb. Wulf 12/1911

Peters, August Reichardt, Amanda Dorothea Marie 3/1913

Peters, Catharina Dorathea Hans, Carsten Friedrich 3/1891

Peters, Catharina Magdalena Biller, Peter Friedrich 6/1891

Peters, Catharine Auguste Claussen, Claus 1/1909

Peters, Christine Dorathea Jacobs, Peter Jürgen 1/1900

Peters, Christine Margaretha Möller, Hans Hinrich 5/1898

Peters, Claus Johannes Bahnsen, Anna Justine 5/1909

Peters, Emma Margaretha Prieg, Boy Wilhelm 3/1927

Peters, Erna Bertha Vogt, Jacob Johannes 4/1931

Peters, Ernst Willi Johannes Boyens, Emma Johanna 8/1938

Peters, Franz Friedrich Jacobs, Dora Alwine 4/1906

Peters, Franz Hinrich Odefey Thode, Paula Wiebke Auguste 2/1931

Peters, Frauken Catharina Siegfried, Peter Hinrich 8/1876

Peters, Friedrich Sierks, Anna 3/1876

Peters, Friedrich Reigardt, Johanna Margaretha 8/1914

Peters, Friedrich Unruh, Frieda Marie Henriette 6/1921

Peters, Gertrud Margarethe Holste, Willi Friedrich 3/1928

Peters, Gustav Heinrich Lorenzen, Margarethe Dorathea 1/1925

Peters, Heinrich Wilhelm Klein, Auguste 7/1893

Peters, Hermann Hartwig, Eliese 1/1875

Peters, Jacob Vatlentin Hansen, Anna Dorothea 2/1883

Peters, Johann Jöns, Sophie Dorothea 6/1931

Peters, Johann Andreä Clausen, Katharina Marie 2/1914

Peters, Jürgen Boyens, Anna Magaretha 5/1875

Peters, Jürgen Mathiesen, Catharina Dorathea 11/1876



Peters, Katharina Margaretha Cornils, Peter Friedrich 5/1900

Peters, Margareta Katharina Wiese, Christian August 8/1928

Peters, Margarete Alwine Hinz, Hinrich Friedrich 2/1909

Peters, Margaretha Rahr, Ernst Wilhelm Heinrich Johannes 13/1875

Peters, Maria Jürjgens, Peter David 2/1892

Peters, Maria Catharina Paulsen, Jens 1/1879

Peters, Marie Christine Hansen, Johann Peter 6/1912

Peters, Marie Christine Wiedemann, Wilhelm Ludof Simon 8/1913

Peters, Marie Katharine Blunck, Karl Gustav 3/1938

Peters, Matthias Adolf Hans, Margaretha Dorathea 1/1937

Peters, Peter Jürgens, Anna Christiansen 5/1895

Peters, Peter Bove, Dorothea Wilhelmine 8/1919

Peters, Peter August Matthiesen, Anna Margaretha 7/1903

Peters, Peter Bernhard Felsch, Hedwig 1/1899

Peters, Peter Cornils Sierks, Lucia Elisabeth 4/1876

Peters, Peter Cornils Thiesen, Alwine Sophie 4/1905

Peters, Peter Jens Hansen, Anna Maria Christina 6/1878

Peters, Peter Lensch Schröder, Anna Dorathea 6/1877

Peters, Sophie Else Asbahr, Johannes Heinrich 13/1920

Peters, Süssel Margaretha Simon, Johannes Jacob 3/1912

Peters, Volquart Petersen, Caroline Georgine 4/1884

Petersen, Amandus Leonhard Jensen, Catharina Dorathea 4/1908

Petersen, Anna Margaretha Jessen, Behrend Wilhelm 3/1908

Petersen, August Ferdinand Behm, Marie Wilhelmine Margarethe 7/1909

Petersen, Broder Emil Thiesen, Frieda Karoline 2/1917

Petersen, Caroline Georgine Peters, Volquart 4/1884

Petersen, Christine Marie Jessen, Wilhelm Johannes 6/1909

Petersen, Christoph Carl August Petersen, Margaretha 9/1911

Petersen, Elsabe Katharina Clausen, Jens Adolf 6/1934

Petersen, Emma Maria Dorothea Bremer, Dr. jur., Alfred Hans 2/1925

Petersen, Jens Peter Röhe, Dorothea Louise 9/1909

Petersen, Johanna Dorothea Amalia Nebbe, Johann Friedrich 6/1882

Petersen, Karl Friedrich Zernitz, Frieda Amanda 5/1923



Petersen, Margaretha Petersen, Christoph Carl August 9/1911

Petersen, Marie Christine Gabriel, Jens 6/1914

Petersen, Marquard Hinrich Zacharias, Maria Margretha 7/1884

Petersen, Nicolaus Christian Mählmann, Else Henriette Wiebke 3/1917

Petersen, Sophia Dorothea Frahm, Carsten Andreas 9/1919

Petersen, Walter Kaul, Frieda Wilhelmine 1/1935

Petersen, Wilhelm Jens Johann Böhm, Gertrud Ottilie Mathilde 14/1920

Petzold, Paul Hermann Sachau, Wiebke Wilhelmine 9/1920

Pewe, Dres Friedrich Adolf Bielenberg, Magdalene Catharine 4/1917

Plähn, Agnes Luise Ingwersen, Hermann August 5/1938

Plähn, Dora Juliane Siemens, Jann 1/1910

Plähn, Else Dorathea Oje, Carsten 2/1933

Plähn, Johannes Wietzke, Berta Ottilie Auguste 3/1923

Plähn, Peter Friedrich Bruhn, Christine Dorathea 5/1887

Plön, Claus Hermann Jessen, Catharine Christine 4/1938

Polster, Käthe Karoline Katharine Braue, Hans 4/1930

Pralle, Hermann Franz Martens, Emilie Sophie 7/1907

Prieg, Boy Wilhelm Peters, Emma Margaretha 3/1927

Prieg, Hermann August Peters, Agnes Margarete 6/1926

Quast, Anna Maria Nebbe, Peter Müller 11/1911

Rahr, Ernst Wilhelm Heinrich Johannes Peters, Margaretha 13/1875

Rasch, Catharine Elise Haulsen, Johannes Christopher 8/1903

Rasch, Peter Christian Börm, Anna Margaretha 9/1878

Rathje, Maria, später Jessen Hans, Peter Heinrich 8/1887

Rathmann, Klaus Friedrich Jens Krohn, Mathilde Dorothea 8/1909

Rauf, Julius Heinrich Röhe, Margaretha Katharina 3/1935

Rave, Alma Louise, verw. Hars Möller, Peter Nikolaus 2/1920

Reese, Elsabe Emilia Alberts, Jann Dircks 2/1926

Reese, Peter Jöns, Dorothea Luise 5/1929

Rehbehn, Anna Catharine Margarethe Wiese, Claudius Wilhelm 4/1912

Rehbehn, Johann Jürgen Meyer, Christina Johanna 8/1875

Rehbehn, Johann Jürgen Andresen, Elisabeth Catharina 1/1888

Rehbehn, Johannes Ingwer Martin Hansen, Anna Catharina 7/1891



Rehbehn, Johannes Ingwer Martin Clausen, Catharina, geb. Rickwertsen 10/1914

Reichardt, Amanda Dorothea Marie Peters, August 3/1913

Reichelt, Anna Wilhelmine Cornils, Johann Jakob 1/1930

Reigardt, Anna Christine Stäcker, Friedrich 4/1898

Reigardt, Johanna Margaretha Peters, Friedrich 8/1914

Reimers, Maria Dorothea Pauly, Johannes Martin 10/1908

Reinhold, Anna Margaretha St. Johannis, Heinrich Friedrich 2/1897

Reinholdt, Anna Doris Carstensen, Georg Peter 5/1926

Richardsen, Anna Cathrina Lorenzen, Boye 4/1878

Richardsen, Rosine Christine Knutz, Tobias Klaus 2/1902

Richter, Theodor Ernst Otto Schröder, Anna Catharina 8/1893

Rickwertsen, Catharina, verw. Clausen Rehbehn, Johannes Ingwer Martin 10/1914

Röckendorf, Cornelia Catharine Hächtel, Wilhelm Theodor Friedrich 4/1922

Rodoff, Else Elise, geb. Mohr Bundies, Peter Jakob 1/1938

Rohde, Anna Margarethe Dorothea Knutz, Hans Theodor 6/1900

Rohde, Bertha Wilhelmine Jürgensen, Moritz Peter 2/1900

Rohde, Catharina Maria Harder, Peter 7/1878

Rohde, Christian Peter Friedrich Röhe, Christine Elisabeth 5/1908

Rohde, Johannes Carsten Nicolay Jessen, Catharina Helene 4/1900

Rohde, Maria Catharina Berner, August Friedrich 10/1898

Röhe, Christine Elisabeth Rohde, Christian Peter Friedrich 5/1908

Röhe, Dorothea Louise Petersen, Jens Peter 9/1909

Röhe, Hans Nicolaus Adolf Jürgens, Elisabeth Dorathea 2/1877

Röhe, Hans Nikolaus Adolf Knutz, Katharina Magaretha 1/1933

Röhe, Jens Alberts, Margaretha Catharina 6/1907

Röhe, Jens Johannes Boyens, Claudine Elisabeth 4/1903

Röhe, Margaretha Christina Sophia Hüper, Johann Heinrich 7/1898

Röhe, Margaretha Katharina Rauf, Julius Heinrich 3/1935

Rolfs, Catharine Fedders, Peter Georg 10/1904

Rolfs, Christine Dorothea Carstens, Johannes Christian 6/1898

Rolfs, Margaretha Bielenberg, Tete Mahmens 1/1891

Rolfs, Martha Helene Themann, Peter Thomas Christoph 3/1916

Röschmann, Margaretha Hans, Peter Sievert 2/1903



Rosenzweig, Peter Karl Heinrich Julius Alberts, Wiebke Dorothea Elise 11/1920

Rudebeck, Lorenz Nissen Bockholdt, Elsbe? 5/1880

Rump, Wilhelm Franz Peter Harder, Johanna Maria 5/1907

Sachau, Anna Sophia Lucia Toll, Henning Christian 2/1880

Sachau, Anna Sophie Lund, Hans Cornelius 6/1932

Sachau, Carl Johann Friedrich Pauls, Anna Catharina 1/1897

Sachau, Catharine Mathilde Wulff, Johann Hasche 4/1897

Sachau, Christian Friedrich Jöns, Frieda Alwine 9/1924

Sachau, Johann Friedrich Lorenzen, Wiebke Anna 2/1923

Sachau, Johann Jacob Pauls, Maria, geb. Asmus 5/1882

Sachau, Johannes Heinrich Sammann, Anna Auguste Christine 1/1914

Sachau, Katharine Dorathea Jens, Hans Carsten 8/1930

Sachau, Lucia Margaretha Sievers, Carsten August Hinrich 4/1880

Sachau, Luise Katharine Jensen, Willi 7/1922

Sachau, Marie Wilhelmine Jensen, Hans 10/1920

Sachau, Peter Rasch Wigger, Christina Elisabeth 4/1885

Sachau, Wiebke Wilhelmine Petzold, Paul Hermann 9/1920

Sammann, Anna Auguste Christine Sachau, Johannes Heinrich 1/1914

Sass, Anni Cathrine Bischoff, Claus Wilhelm Cornils 1/1924

Sass, Hermann Johannsen, Magdalene Margarete 12/1934

Sass, Peter Jensen, Anna Maria Wilhelmine 2/1907

Schiesewitz, Anne Helene Erichs, Jacob Christian Johannes 2/1910

Schiesewitz, Anne Helene, verw. Erichs Knutz, Hans Theodor 1/1919

Schladeszky, Maria Magdalena, geb. Schröder Volquartsen, Jürgen Gotbar 1/1876

Schlüter, Otto Asmus, Karoline Katharina 8/1906

Schmidt, Catharina Elisabeth Otto, Friedrich Rudolf 11/1898

Schmidt, Engeline Maria Gläss, August Hermann 1/1890

Schmidt, Jacob Johann Dircks, Anna Marie Christine 3/1937

Schmidt, Theodor Carl, Gretchen Dorathea 4/1911

Schnoor, Hans Hinrich Meves, Else Marie 8/1934

Schöer, Max August Hinrich Albertsen, Wilhelmina Johanna 4/1933

Schoof, Johannes Christian Weigand, Elise Friederike 3/1898

Schröder, Anna Catharina Richter, Theodor Ernst Otto 8/1893



Schröder, Anna Christina Katharina Bannier, Ernst Heinrich 1/1918

Schröder, Anna Dorathea Peters, Peter Lensch 6/1877

Schröder, Anna Margaretha Martens, Andreas 6/1893

Schröder, Hans Wilhelm Ferdinand Eggers, Margarete 7/1921

Schröder, Heinrich Dircks, Wiebke Christiane Katharina 10/1921

Schröder, Johannes Jochim Heinrich Andres, Christine, geb. Tobies 2/1927

Schröder, Magdalena Margaretha Elisabeth Nebbe, Peter Müller 4/1881

Schröder, Maria Magdalena, verw. Schladezky Volquartsen, Jürgen Gotbar 1/1876

Schubert, Anna Christina Margaretha Jürgens, Heinrich Matthias 2/1896

Schubert, Christine Margaretha Hennings, Franz 1/1896

Schubert, Elise Christine Margaretha Bernau, Johann Hinrich Friedrich 6/1897

Schubert, Fritz Jakob Möller, Meta Dorothea 4/1919

Schubert, Johanna Louise Jacobsen, Peter Hans Christian 3/1909

Schubert, Maria Frahm, Claus 1/1901

Schüller, Johann Carl Luis Hinrichs, Louise 7/1877

Schult, Willi Carl Eberhard Christian August Martin Albertsen, Emma Franziska 7/1934

Schulte, Carl Diedrich Heinrich Haustedt, Thekla Sophie Andrine 3/1887

Schultz, Georg Reinhard Otto Nicolaysen, Louise Dorothea 7/1896

Schulz, Gustav Karl Ludwig Hansen, Johanna Friederike 5/1930

Schulz, Hermann Friedrich Wolff, Anna Elisabeth 10/1924

Schulz, Karl August Theodor Jacobs, Catharina Margaretha, geb. Michaelsen 3/1900

Schulz, Peter Friedrich Sylvester, Christina Dorothea 2/1886

Schütt, Christine Katharine Hansen, Hans Willy 5/1937

Schütt, Frauken Maria Dittrich, August Wilhelm 2/1894

Schütt, Johann Bernhard Frensen, Theodora Margretha 7/1890

Schütt, Margareta Dorothea Alberts, Ingwer Klaus 4/1927

Schütt, Maria Caroline Nicolaisen, Peter Siegfried 8/1912

Schütt, Maria Karoline, verw. Nicolaysen Boyens, Adolf Thomas Johannes 4/1924

Schwarz, Lisbeth Anna Tedsen, Hans Friedrich 3/1926

Schwerdt, Thomas Friedrich Hans, Dora Christine 2/1924

Seemann, Harl Johannes Davids, Cornelia Ardine Auguste 5/1884

Seiler, Frauke Cathrina Carstens, Wilhelm Friedrich 5/1878

Sibbersen, Cecilie Mathilde Caroline Böe, Hinrich 7/1875



Siegfried, Peter Hinrich Peters, Frauken Catharina 8/1876

Siegfriedt, Hermann Wilhelm Jöns, Anna Margareta 2/1919

Siegfriedt, Ingeborg Catharina Thomsen, Daniel Peter 3/1915

Siemens, Jann Plähn, Dora Juliane 1/1910

Sierck, Anna Dorothea Jessen, Adolf Jürgen 9/1905

Siercks, Catharina Clasen, Johannes Theodor 3/1886

Sierks, Anna Peters, Friedrich 3/1876

Sierks, Catharina Maria Jess, Peter Johannes Hinrich 5/1886

Sierks, Johanna Friederika Jacobsen, Jacob Friedrich 3/1896

Sierks, Lucia Elisabeth Peters, Peter Cornils 4/1876

Sievers, Carsten August Hinrich Sachau, Lucia Margaretha 4/1880

Sievers, Frauke Elise Dorothea Andresen, Ernst Heinrich 3/1892

Sieverts, Bertha Ingeborg Wöstemeyer, Johann Hermann Heinrich Bernard 6/1908

Sievertsen, Sievert Martin Erichs, Cornelia Marie 2/1908

Simon, Johannes Jacob Peters, Süssel Margaretha 3/1912

Skroblin, Catrine Holz, Jobst Heinrich 5/1897

Sommer, Wilhelm Theodor Ipsen, Christine Dorothea 10/1912

Sönkens, Hans Jens Boysen, Martha Margaretha 3/1879

Sönkens, Reimert Thomas Kindt, Martha Maria 3/1881

Sörensen, Johannes Heinrich Hasch, Elsa Wilhelmina 5/1928

Sprengel, Theodor Max Berger, Catharina 2/1918

St. Johannis, Heinrich Friedrich Reinhold, Anna Margaretha 2/1897

St. Johannis, Reinhold Peter Friedrich Meyer, Minna Kathinka 2/1929

Stäcker, Friedrich Reigardt, Anna Christine 4/1898

Stäcker, Louise Auguste Vogt, Jacob Johannes 12/1898

Stahl, Emmy Ingeburg Nissen, Peter 8/1921

Stahl, Jürgen Kehden Müller, Wilhelmine 5/1890

Stahl, Marie Catharine Ziesemer, Ernst Christian Friedrich 5/1914

Steffen, Christine Auguste Wilhelmine Thomsen, Matthias Peter 4/1914

Steffen, Hermann August Christian Lesch, Louise Margarethe 3/1936

Stehmann, Gustav Johannes Adolf Thobiesen, Erna Anna Katharina, geb. Hems 1/1936

Stock, Gustav Broder Theodor Jöns, Katharina Margareta 7/1928

Stoffer, Georg Jens Gustav Leonhard Lorenzen, Dorothea 7/1920



Stolley, Margaretha Catharina Mölk, Hinrich 5/1888

Stubbe, Reimer Johann Georg Meves, Luise Dorathea 4/1926

Sünkens, Johannes Friedrich Jans, Wilhelmine Dorathea 2/1911

Sünkens, Martha Maria, geb. Kindt Thomsen, Hans Heinrich 3/1895

Sylvester, Christina Dorothea Schulz, Peter Friedrich 2/1886

Sylvester, Margaretha Marianne Davids, Heinrich Wilhelm 3/1890

Tedsen, Hans Friedrich Schwarz, Lisbeth Anna 3/1926

Thamsen, Anna Sophia Wegner, Hans Heinrich Friedrich 4/1902

Thamsen, Jacob Jürgens Thieszen (Thiessen), Margaretha Johanna 3/1902

Thauer, August Toll, Ella Louise 3/1914

Thauer, Johann Heinrich Alberts, Gretchen Katrine 6/1919

Theemann, Johannes Theodor Hansen, Frieda Marie 9/1928

Themann, Johannes Jürgen Wilhelm Groth, Dorothea Luise 11/1904

Themann, Peter Thomas Christoph Rolfs, Martha Helene 3/1916

Thiesen, Alwine Sophie Peters, Peter Cornils 4/1905

Thiesen, Anna Maria Gier, Gustav Hinrich 8/1920

Thiesen, Frieda Karoline Petersen, Broder Emil 2/1917

Thiesen, Hermann Hansen, Catharina Margaretha Dorathea 1/1913

Thiesen, Matthias Friedrich Theodor Gertz, Dora 6/1923

Thieszen (Thiessen), Margaretha Johanna Thamsen, Jacob Jürgens 3/1902

Thobiesen, Erna Anna Katharina, gem. Hems Stehmann, Gustav Johannes Adolf 1/1936

Thobiesen, Hugo Christian Hems, Erna Anna Catharine 1/1932

Thode, Paula Wiebke Auguste Peters, Franz Hinrich Odefey 2/1931

Thoms, Gustav Arrien Marxen, Anna Cathrina 3/1921

Thoms, Jürgen Hinrich Jochims, Catharina 7/1879

Thoms, Peter Jacob Minden, von, Maria Christina 2/1881

Thoms, Wilhelm Friedrich Ketels, Johanna Margaretha 9/1908

Thoms, Wilhelm Johann Peter Medau, Anna Katharina 3/1931

Thomsen, Cathrina Magdalena Johannsen, Jürgen Peter 5/1879

Thomsen, Cathrina Margaretha Paulsen, Jens 1/1884

Thomsen, Christine Henriette Caroline Margaretha Hoff, von, Lorenz Johannes 5/1911

Thomsen, Daniel Peter Siegfriedt, Ingeborg Catharina 3/1915

Thomsen, Dorothea Magaretha, verw. Albertsen Bundies, Peter Jakob 5/1921



Thomsen, Fritz Karl Peters, Annemarie 2/1937

Thomsen, Hans Heinrich Sünkens, Martha Maria, geb. Kindt 3/1895

Thomsen, Johanna Dorathea Weihmüller, Karl Emanuel Dieckmann 1/1912

Thomsen, Margaretha Hansen, Johann Daniel 5/1876

Thomsen, Maria Nebbe, Wilhelm Ferdinand 1/1887

Thomsen, Matthias Peter Steffen, Christine Auguste Wilhelmine 4/1914

Timm, Wilhelm Johann Jensen, Maria Catharina 5/1913

Timmermann, Emilie Bartels, Johann Hinrich 2/1895

Tobies, Christine, gesch. Andres Schröder, Johannes Jochim Heinrich 2/1927

Todsen, Johann Friedrich Peter Ahrens, Emma Margaretha Catharina 4/1913

Toll, Ella Louise Thauer, August 3/1914

Toll, Henning Christian Sachau, Anna Sophia Lucia 2/1880

Toll, Magda Sophia Benn, Peter Friedrich Emil 3/1911

Tönnsen, Margarete Catarine Holste, Hermann Christian 7/1923

Tönnsen, Sophie Marie Lamp, Claus Wilhelm 1/1929

Unruh, Emil Klaus Peter Bielenberg, Minna Christine 11/1924

Unruh, Frieda Marie Henriette Peters, Friedrich 6/1921

Vockam, Anna Margarethe Parplies, Karl 6/1935

Vogler, Elsa Dorothea, geb. Andreä Ingwersen, Walter Julius 8/1924

Vogler, Ernst Gustav Robert Andreä, Elsa Dorothea 1/1916

Vogt, Anna Katharina Hansen, Berthold 9/1921

Vogt, Detlef Hans, Anna Katharine 1/1921

Vogt, Eliese Magaretha Dircks, August Heinrich 2/1875

Vogt, Jacob Johannes Stäcker, Louise Auguste 12/1898

Vogt, Jacob Johannes Peters, Erna Bertha 4/1931

Voigtländer, Gustav Albert Theodor Weigandt, Emma Margaretha 10/1887

Volquardsen, Anna Maria Abraham, Claus 9/1923

Volquardsen, Katharina Margaretha Hennings, Karl 4/1925

Volquartsen, Jürgen Gotbar Schröder, Maria Magdalena, verw. Schladezky 1/1876

Voss, Paul Willy Engel, Luise 1/1923

Wagner, Walter Theodor Heinrich Pauly, Katharine Luise 10/1930

Wallichs, Anna Maria Lorenzen, John Alberts 4/1887

Wallichs, Friederike Claudine Nissen, Hans Friedrich 7/1908



Wallichs, Friederike Claudine, gesch. Nissen Weihmann, Emil Otto 1/1927

Wallichs, Jann Jacob Janns, Anna 11/1887

Wallichs, Maria Catharina Jessen, Heinrich Friedrich 9/1875

Walter, August Traugott Behm, Martha Elisabeth 5/1877

Walter, Maria Elise Boyens, Christian Jürgen 5/1919

Wegner, Hans Heinrich Friedrich Thamsen, Anna Sophia 4/1902

Weigand, Elise Friederike Schoof, Johannes Christian 3/1898

Weigandt, Catharina Elisabeth Peters, August 13/1878

Weigandt, Emma Margaretha Voigtländer, Gustav Albert Theodor 10/1887

Weigandt, Frauken Catharina Nebbe, Peter Daniel 3/1880

Weigandt, Jürgen August Medau, Wiebke Dorothea 4/1916

Weigandt, Maria Catharina Hansen, Detlef 9/1877

Weigandt, Maria Magdalena Nebbe, Jens Bahns 6/1885

Weihmann, Emil Otto Nissen, Friederike Claudine, geb. Wallichs 1/1927

Weihmüller, Karl Emanuel Dieckmann Thomsen, Johanna Dorathea 1/1912

Wendt, Johannes Hermann Theodor Boyens, Frieda Magdalena 7/1938

Wetendorf, Johann Heinrich Hans, Anna Marie 2/1912

Wetendorf, Wilhelm Klaus Hans, Louise Sophie 6/1920

Wiebling, Wilhelm Friedrich Behm, Catharine 7/1912

Wieck, Ferdinand Andreä, Maria Magdalena 7/1905

Wiedemann, Wilhelm Ludolf Simon Peters, Marie Christine 8/1913

Wiegandt, Anneliese Katharine Hanny Lamp, Hugo Carl 6/1937

Wiese, Carl Julius Friedrich Cornils, Margarethe Magdalene 3/1924

Wiese, Christian August Peters, Margareta Katharina 8/1928

Wiese, Claudius Wilhelm Rehbehn, Anna Catharine Margarethe 4/1912

Wietzke, Berta Ottilie Auguste Plähn, Johannes 3/1923

Wigger, Christina Elisabeth Sachau, Peter Rasch 4/1885

Wilms, Maria Helene Malewske, Rudolf 10/1911

Winter, Christian Hinrich Friedrich Hamann, Marie Magdalene 8/1923

Witt, Friedrich Johann Heinrich Andreä, Wilhemine Berta 1/1915

Wohler, Hermann Christian Davids, Alma Auguste Alwine 6/1911

Wolff, Anna Elisabeth Schulz, Hermann Friedrich 10/1924

Wöstemeyer, Johann Hermann Heinrich Bernard Sieverts, Bertha Ingeborg 6/1908



Wulf, Lucia Bothella, verw. Clausen, später Johnsen Peters, August 12/1911

Wulf, Lucia Botilla Clausen, Matthias Jürgen Johann Friedrich 1/1877

Wulff, Dorothea Cornelia Davids, Cornils 3/1897

Wulff, Johann Hasche Sachau, Catharine Mathilde 4/1897

Wunderlich, Hermann Franz Andresen, Maria Magdalena 2/1876

Zacharias, Maria Margretha Petersen, Marquard Hinrich 7/1884

Zarazynska, Anna Margaretha Arf, Johann Hinrich 2/1887

Zernitz, Bertha Catharine Bruhn, Jürgen Volquard 5/1912

Zernitz, Emma Magdalene Nielsen, Anton Siegfried 4/1923

Zernitz, Ernst Ferdinand Autenrieb(?), Käthe Johanna 4/1934

Zernitz, Frieda Amanda Petersen, Karl Friedrich 5/1923

Zernitz, Heinrich Willy Krüger, Anna Wilhelmine 3/1922

Zernitz, Margarete Dorothea Otto, August Heinrich 9/1930

Zernitz, Willy Johannes Christiansen, Anna Marie 4/1920

Ziesemer, Ernst Christian Friedrich Stahl, Marie Catharine 5/1914


